
Spitz-Ahorn, Blüte Beginn Hamburg

Julianische Tage 17,1% Meldequote
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116 1951 1960

113 1961 1970

111 1971 1980

104 1981 1990

105 1991 2000

108 2001 2010

103 2011 2020

98 2021 2030

110 1961 1990

105 1991 2020

13.03.1990

20.05.1954

20. Apr.

15. Apr

26. Apr

23. Apr

21. Apr

14. Apr

15. Mai

18. Apr

13. Apr

08. Apr

3
1

3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3
1 2

0 0
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1

3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 4
2

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

1950 1955 1960 1965 1970 1975 1980 1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015 2020 2025 2030

J 
U

 L
 I 

A
 N

 I 
S 

C
 H

 E
   

T 
A

 G
 E

J A H R

Botanischer Garten

Alsterdorf

Altengamme

Bahrenfeld

Bergedorf (Ph)

Duvenstedt

Eimsbüttel

Flottbek

Hamm

Harburg (Ph)

Langenhorn (Ph)

Lombardsbrücke

Marmstorf

Rahlstedt (Ph)

Rissen

Volksdorf (Ph)

Wilhelmsburg

10-Jahresmittel

Anzahl Meldungen

85

90

95

100

105

110

115

120

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030

1951 1961 1971 1981 1991 2001 2011 2021

10 Jahresmittel



116
113

111

104
105

108

103

98

1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010 2020 2030

1951 1961 1971 1981 1991 2001 2011 2021

HAMBURG

Spitz-Ahorn, Blüte Beginn


